
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

April 2014
Note:  Shaded area not verified with CDFW data Preliminary Data - Subject to Change

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 316 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 79 1,099 2,746 3,845 2,179 5,447 7,626
2-Apr-14 0 0 0 1 0 1 12 317 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 80 928 4,205 5,133 1,841 8,341 10,182
3-Apr-14 0 0 0 3 0 3 12 320 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 81 1,361 4,241 5,602 2,699 8,412 11,111
4-Apr-14 0 0 0 12 0 12 12 332 0 0 2 16 2 16 2 97 1,834 4,218 6,052 3,638 8,367 12,005
5-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 332 0 0 0 26 0 26 2 123 1,476 4,199 5,675 2,928 8,328 11,256
6-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 332 0 0 0 23 0 23 2 146 1,605 4,216 5,821 3,183 8,362 11,545
7-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 332 0 0 0 14 0 14 2 160 1,472 4,193 5,665 2,919 8,317 11,236
8-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 332 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 165 0 4,225 4,225 0 8,381 8,381
9-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 332 0 0 0 23 0 23 2 188 45 4,206 4,252 90 8,343 8,433

10-Apr-14 0 0 0 2 0 2 12 334 0 0 0 4 0 4 2 192 657 4,180 4,838 1,304 8,292 9,596
11-Apr-14 0 0 0 3 0 3 12 337 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 194 375 4,205 4,580 744 8,341 9,085
12-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 337 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 196 375 4,217 4,592 744 8,365 9,109
13-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 337 0 0 2 2 2 2 4 198 375 3,586 3,961 744 7,112 7,856
14-Apr-14 0 0 0 3 0 3 12 340 0 0 0 8 0 8 4 206 375 3,300 3,675 744 6,546 7,290
15-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 206 380 1,479 1,859 753 2,934 3,687
16-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 7 0 7 4 213 375 2,489 2,864 744 4,937 5,681
17-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 213 375 987 1,362 744 1,958 2,702
18-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 3 27 3 27 7 240 375 1,703 2,078 744 3,377 4,121
19-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 24 0 24 7 264 375 1,996 2,372 744 3,960 4,704
20-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 267 375 1,993 2,369 744 3,954 4,698
21-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 21 0 21 7 288 467 1,994 2,461 926 3,956 4,882
22-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 6 0 6 7 294 650 2,364 3,014 1,290 4,689 5,979
23-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 19 0 19 7 313 650 2,500 3,150 1,290 4,958 6,248
24-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 314 125 2,496 2,621 248 4,951 5,199
25-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 314 125 2,498 2,623 248 4,955 5,203
26-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 6 0 6 7 320 124 2,502 2,626 245 4,963 5,208
27-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 323 467 2,500 2,966 926 4,958 5,884
28-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 3 0 3 7 326 220 2,499 2,719 437 4,957 5,394
29-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 8 0 8 7 334 377 2,496 2,873 747 4,951 5,698
30-Apr-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 334 375 2,496 2,871 744 4,951 5,695

Total 0 0 0 24 0 24 12 340 0 0 7 258 7 258 7 334 17,812 90,932 108,744 35,331 180,363 215,694
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)

DATE

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


